## AITKIN COUNTY CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION/NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

This certificate of installation/notice of noncompliance has been issued this 21st
day of July , 2022 to certify compliance\noncompliance with
Aitkin County's Subsurface Sewage Treatment System Ordinance.
The premises covered by this certificate are legally described as:
Outlot A & N 1/2 of OUtlot B Peaceful Pines Estates
Onether as T. H. D. D. H. Wanding
Section 22 Township 52 Range 23 Lake Vanduse
PERMIT NO. 46908 Owner Name Timothy McNeil
Address 66331 182nd Pl Jacobson, MN 55752
Installer Name McNeil Excavating
Type of System Inspected Type II outhouse with tank
Parcel Number <u>02-1-080000</u>
The certificate of installation/notice of noncompliance was based on No 2 of the following:
1) Inspection of the installation or construction as in accordance with the above
referenced permit and application design.
2) Review of as-built plans submitted in accordance with Subdivision 9.2 D of
Aitkin County's Subsurface Sewage Treatment System Ordinance.
If the above permitted subsurface sewage treatment system is in noncompliance with
Aitkin County's Subsurface Sewage Treatment System Ordinance, then the following
shall serve as a Notice of Violation:
<ol> <li>Statement of the findings of fact through inspections or investigations:</li> </ol>
2) List of specific violations of Ordinance:
2) List of specific violations of Chamarice.
3) Requirements for correction or removal of violations:
4) Time schedule for compliance:
Failure to correct or remove the above violation(s) will result in this matter being turned over to the Aitkin County Attorney's Office for further legal action, which may result in revocation of licenses, fines and/or imprisonment.
NSPECTOR SIGNATURE Lumock